PRESS RELEASE

Stockholm, 27 June 2011



Lennart Schuss appointed to new role within Catella

Lennart Schuss, Vice President of Catella AB, has been appointed to a new role as Executive Chairman of the board of Catella's Nordic corporate finance company, with the task of coordinating and developing the Nordic business operations.

"Lennart Schuss is a born businessman possessing unique and solid experience of property transactions. Over the years, he has carried out property transactions for Catella valued in excess of SEK 500 billion. The fact that he has now chosen to focus on Catella's property business is of great benefit for our business development," says Johan Ericsson, President of Catella AB.

Lennart Schuss will take up his new position on 1 July.

"I will participate in, and manage, major business projects and ensure a coordinated approach to the Nordic business. Catella is an incredibly exciting company with strong finances and skilled entrepreneurs, with great potential to advance its positions within the transactions business. In my new role I will have the possibility to focus precisely on this aspect. I've reached the age of 60 and will be working for Catella part time, in order to have time also to devote myself to other things," says Lennart Schuss.

The new role means that Lennart Schuss is relinquishing the position of Vice President and leaving Group Management.

For more information, please contact: Johan Ericsson Chief Executive Officer, Catella +46 8 463 33 10 Press contact:
Anne Rådestad
Head of Communications, Catella
+46 8 463 34 29, +46 73 654 74 50

Catella is a European finance group active in Corporate Finance and Asset Management. In these operating segments, Catella focuses on selected segments in which advanced specialist expertise and local presence, combined with international reach, are key in creating added value for clients. Catella has approximately 420 employees working at offices in 24 cities in 13 European countries. Catella share is listed on First North Premier and traded under the abbreviations CAT A and CAT B. Remium AB is Catella's Certified Adviser, +46 8 454 32 00. Read more about Catella at www.catella.se.